tere - CS/AIG 21006466/EVF3 ASSIGNMENT SMH 178A Veh No: Date: From: Type! M.Car / M.Cyole / Bus / Van / Lorry 1-Text / Prime Mover / Estimated Cost: Truck / Traller or OD TP/WS/JP RESIDD RESIEVA / INV I MY KIA Stinger To Inspect Vehicle No: Make: al Workshop m/s Colour" T/Radio: Insured | 8td | NI | H Sp.Reeding Eng/No: Policy No. C/No: Claims No. Gen. Cond: Good I-Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering: Ineider / Jammed / Lacked / Burnt or Sum Insured: Excess: Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Laaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Modi: NII ISIRIM I STO NEIM PI Make of Veh: Tyre Size: (Policy Condition) BS / DUN / EXNOVA (GY ) FS / LIZA J MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / Hemark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO or Roar Bal. or Market Value: Frons RV8al. R/Bal. Consistent7: Yes or No IDAC Accident Rport: L/Bal. m ĽBal. Consistent? : Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: mm 0:0.1, D.O.A. Est. Repairs: days 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at Lum Sum: Des. of Damages : Frt CA I REV I REP. I 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Person Contacted: Date / Yims Action / Instruction MV- 145K Days Of Repair: : Prell. Report Survey Fee: : Finsi Report Resurvey No. of Trip: ale/Time, File Return to? Transportation: 8 +R3\_\_61 Add Fee: : Site Insp Friolice interview (\$ SEXCEPT ONDER! : Tech. Inva 18 now Som I LO A: Co Westerne In ! YCTAL



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240



co Reg No : 199405410K

## **ESTIMATE**

Cust No/Name Reg No/Reg Date	
Date In/Mileage Chassis No	/ 36466 KNAE351AMK6060620
Engine No Make/Model	G4KLKH020362 KIA/STINGER 2.0 A GAA4 H4R HICHROMA RED / WK SATURN BLACK
	Engine No

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.





209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

co Reg No : 199405410K

**ESTIMATE** 

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info				
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model	1 25466			

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No			
AX00000	Credit	07/06/2021/ 15:18	BLE	261 / Edwin Caina		34292			
AXUUUUU	Credit	Description of Good	(EXTENS		Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Disc%	Am	ount
DEMOVE 9	DECTT DE	R FLOOR BOARD , CARP	T SEAT	& TRIM (Ohit)					400.00
PNT88000	KELTI KE	C FLOOR BOARD , CARE	. , , ,	(				200	400.00
	REFIT RO	OF LINING							30.00
54900099	NEI II NO	or Elling							30.0
	RING ELEC	CTRICAL SYSTEM						,	120.00
10028901			LANCE INDUSTRIAL INC.						
		NOSTIC CHECK USING	HI-SCAN P	RO TEST				0	
USING HI-	SCAN PRO	TEST					ĺ.	1	1000.0
PNT88000	********	. TANKENT HOTHE CELE	TTE DENCH						
		LIGNMENT USING CELE	ITE DENGI						120.0
WHEELALIGN	MENIBP	erize Full Wheel A	anment	ima'	1200	1		400	
34900099	t Comput	1	-			_1		1400	600.0
RENEW REA	R II/CARR	IAGE LH CONTO	かに	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	C	7		1	600.0
34900099	0/ 0/		1					•	000.0
RENEW REA	R U/CARR	IAGE						1	1200.0
34900099	\$6			ALC STATES				٠ ا	120010
REMOVE &	REFIT RR	X-MEMBER & RR DIFFE	RENTIAL	ASSY					120.0
00088TM9	0.11400/2000/0437771.1723be-17								
RENEW RHR	DOOR GL	ASS							80.0
SUNDRY	n noon o	LACC COLAD ETLM							
	IR DOOR G	LASS SOLAR FILM					1		80.0
PNT88000	DECIT DE	VERSE SENSOR						1.0	S0500 33
SUNDRY	KLIII KL	VERSE SENSON						49	80.0
	T CORROS	ION ON AFFECTED AREA	S						00.0
SUNDRY									80.0
SUPPLY BO	DY PNL S	EALANT						É	40.0
SUNDRY								Ŋ.	40.0
SUPPLY C&	C BADGE							li	30.0
SUNDRY									00.0
Sundries	V DEAD D	oor, RH $\sim 00$			1.00	911.00	20.00		728.8
PANEL ASS	T-KLAK D	OUK, KH / L/U							

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.





209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

199405410K	<b>ESTIMATE</b>	GST Reg No : MR-8500111-
CO Reg No : 199405410K		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No	

	T	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
Account No	Terms		BLE	261 / Edwin Caina		34292		
LAX00000	Credit	07/06/2021/ 15:18	- AMM	(A)	Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
		Description of Goods	Services		1.00		20.00	55.20
M MOULDING	ASSY-RR	DR FRAME, RH	McC		1.00	120.00	20.00	96.00
M GARNISH A	ASSY-RR	DR FRAME RH	7		1.00	45.00	20.00	36.00
M W/STRIP	ASSY-RR	OR BELT O/S RH / BT			1.00	209.00	20.00	167.2
M GLASS ASS	SY-REAR	DOOR, KH X			1.00	911.00		728.8
A PANEL ASS	SY-REAR	DOOR, LH OD OF	•		1.00	69.00	20.00	55.2
MOULDING	ASSY-RR	DIC TIME LIT			1.00	120.00		96.0
		OR FRAME LH			1.00	45.00		36.0
W/STRIP	ASSY-RR I	OR BELLIO/S LH >			1.00	91.00		72.8
1 W/STRIP A	ASSY-RR (	OR SIDE LH			1.00	91.00	20.00	72.8
1 W/STRIP-F	R DR BOL	Y SIDE LH REAL L	H) / nec		1.00		20.00	4.0
1 PAD-FR DF	O/S HDI	HINGE, LH	71		1.00	31.00		24.8
I HANDLE-RE	AR DOOR	OUTSIDE, LH & OR	$\bigcirc$ 111	1100191	1 1.00	17.00		13.0
COVER-RR	DR 0/S F	IDL, LH / MIJ		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1.00	7 5.00	20.00	4.0
		DLE REAR, LH			1.00		20.00	18.
STRIKER A		7. 1			1.00		20.00	224.
LATCH ASS		OOR,LH			1.00		20.00	511.
COVER-RR	BUMPER	GR GR			1.00		20.00	23.
BRACKET-R	R BUMPER	WATE PANTELL V			1.00		20.00	23.
BRACKET-R	R BUMPER	RAIL LWR, RH !			1.00		20.00	273.
COVER-RR	BUMPER L	WR CMT GR			1.00		20.00	23.
LAMP ASSY	-REAR R/	KLI L jell			1.00		20.00	23.
LAMP ASSY					1.00		20.00	172.
TRIM ASSY					1.00		20.00	160.
EXTN WIRI				15	6.00		20.00	9.
RETAINER					1.00		20.00	210.
BEAM-RR B		X.			1.00		20.00	68.
STAY-RR E					1.00		20.00	68.
STAY-RR E	SUMPER RE	1 X			1.00		20.00	4.
BRACKET-R	R BUMPER	R,UPR X			1.00		20.00	4.
BRACKET-F							20.00	4.
M BRACKET-F					1.00		20.00	63.
M ANTENNA A							20.00	51.
M BRACKET A	ASSY-RR E	BUMPER SIDE, LH 🖊 🏻 🛭	K		1.00	64.00	20.00	51

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.





209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

**ESTIMATE** 

Pg No : 199405410K Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Cust No/Name Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model Colour/Trim	LCV08998/LIM SI PENG ANTHONY (LIN SIPENG SMH178A / 26/03/201 / 36466  KNAE351AMK6060620  G4KLKH020362  KIA/STINGER 2.0 A GAA4  H4R HICHROMA RED / WK SATURN BLACK

Acco	unt No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
LAXO		Credit	07/06/2021/ 15:18	BLE	261 / Edwin Caina		34292		
LANCE			Description of Good	s / Service	s	Qty	Unit Price		Amount
. 0	DACKET	1 99_V22A	BUMPER SIDE, RH X			1.00		20.00	51.20
M 8	TOACON	TO SENSO	R ASSY-BWS !			2.00	189.00	20.00	302.40
M U	AMD ACC	V_SIDE R	EFLEX REFLECTO	mis		1.00	35.00	20.00	28.00
M L	AMD ACC	V_DEAD C	OMPINATION CTD X			1.00	1480.00	20.00	1184.00
M L M L	AMD ACC	V_DEAD C	OMB OUTSIDE, LH /	rut		1.00	908.00		726.40
M L	AMP ACC	V DEAD O	OMB OUTSIDE, RH X			1.00	908.00		726.4
	MBLEM-S		/ NPC			1.00		20.00	54.4
			ED MITED IN / WU	3 <b>4</b> 0		1.00	1955.00		1564.0
MP	ANEL AS	CV_FIII I	FILLER DOOR / MI	S		1.00		20.00	42.4
		FUEL FIL	0.0			1.00		20.00	37.6
			FILLER DR BR	5-4		1.00		20.00	59.2
		AR WHEEL			TIES O	L 1.00	159.00		127.2
			ILLAR, LH	(3)	11100121	1.00	183.00		146.4
			ILLAR, RH	2) [[		1.00	7 183.00		146.4
		IECK & HO	CE ACCV / RK			1.00	336.00		268.8
			CUIDDING IN /	((		1.00		20.00	12.0
			CHIPPING, RH %	- ALC		1.00		20.00	12.0
		I CHIPPG	OHILL LINGS IN THE			1.00		20.00	18.
		TI CHIPPG	4 - 1. P. M 1. P. M 1. M. M. M. M 1. M.			1.00		20.00	18.
		-RR STAB				1.00		20.00	140.0
			STABILIZER, LH			1.00	83.00	20.00	66.
			STABILIZER, RH X			1.00	83.00	20.00	66.
		ASSY-RR L				1.00		20.00	94.
			JPR RH X			1.00		20.00	94.
			UPR FRT 1			1.00	118.00	20.00	94.
		Y-RR ASSI				1.00		20.00	129.
		Y-RR ASSI	4.00 17 A 7 17 A 17			1.00	162.00	20.00	129.
		PLETE-RR	Λ			1.00		20.00	131.3
			ILING ARM, LH			1.00		20.00	124.8
			ILING ARM, RH X			1.00		20.00	124.8
		Y-STIFFE				1.00		20.00	96.0
	STAY	. 3.11.1	ñ ´			2.00		20.00	153.6
	-57400 OV	Y-STIFFE	NER 2			1.00		20.00	96.0

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen. the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.





209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

co Reg No : 199405410K

#### **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000	Cust No/Name LCV08998/LIM SI PENG ANTHONY (LIN SIPENG Reg No/Reg Date SMH178A / 26/03/201  Date In/Mileage / 36466  Chassis No KNAE351AMK6060620  Engine No G4KLKH020362  Make/Model KIA/STINGER 2.0 A GAA4  Colour/Trim H4R HICHROMA RED / WK SATURN BLACK

ccount No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
AX00000	Credit	07/06/2021/ 15:1		261 / Edwin	Caina	34292		4
Accece	cicare	Description of Go			Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
CARRIER A	ASSY_REAL	R AXLE, RH X	0000100111000		1.00	636.00	20.00	508.8
		R AXLE, LH			1.00	636.00	20.00	508.8
HUB ASSY					1.00	520.00		416.0
1 CAP	X	2			1.00		20.00	7.2
1 INSULATO	R-STRIIT	1			2.00	116.00	20.00	185.6
1 PAD-REAR		UPR 1			1.00	20.00		16.0
1 PAD-REAR		5000000 mm <b>0</b> 00			1.00	40.00	20.00	32.0
1 SHOCK AB					1.00	215.00	20.00	172.0
		EEDENTIAL .	20		1.00	2506.00	20.00	2004.8
M WHEEL AS		. (11)			1.00	1054.00	20.00	843.2
VALVE-TPI			ı m	٦	<b>-1.00</b>	137.00	20.00	109.6
M HEADLINI		/ CRU	(OC)	TOWN	JE 1.00	2383.00	20.00	1906.
		MODULE, LH - CA	11120	HOOL	1.00	1265.00	20.00	1012.0
		C TADE COVCH	The state of the s	111111111	0 1 1.00	7 115.00	20.00	92.
M SENSOR A				السالسالسال	2.00	96.00	20.00	153.
1 S/BELT A					1.00	420.00	20.00	336.
M S/BELT A		4 - Frank			1.00		20.00	336.
SEAT BEL		STONED YH / ME			1.00		20.00	155.
		SIONER, RH / 18C			1.00		20.00	155.
M ADJUSTER					2.00		20.00	56.
M BUCKLE A					1.00		20.00	107.
M S/BELT A					1.00		20.00	318.
M S/BELT A					1.00		20.00	318.
		(B. R. H.			1.00		20.00	141.
M S/BELT A	SSY-RR,	CTR X			1.00	1//.00	20.00	141.
		SUI	RVEYOR NAME :	Steve C	LKK) 8/6/	21.11.00	on	
			RVEYOR SIGNATU		NJ II	-17 11		
			E:	Extes	1-7			
		REN	MARKS:P	PIRA	2/5			
					14			
Confirm &	accepted	by nence notify —			J			
	irer of the f		I	11 00		Ne		35,037.
		er spray painting	1	T (1)	7% GST or		(I) (F)	35,037. 2452.
To display	y damaged pa	art(s) during resurvey		V	/4 UST OF	3303/.	20	2432.
The state of the s		ct to confirmation		75		otal Payab	1.0	37,489.
<ul> <li>Third par</li> </ul>	ty survey is o	n a "Without Prejudice" basis				otal rayab	16	37,489.
		ry and company stam						

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposite of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

A21670002 / CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD NTRY DATE & TIME: 07/06/2021 12:11 (SGT) ERSION: 1 (07/06/2021 12:11 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

Vehicle Registration Number

- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENTS

07/06/2021 12:11 (SGT) Date of Submission 06/06/2021 17:40 (SGT) Date of Accident Sengkang W Way, Singapore **Exact Location of Accident** SENGKANG WEST WAY Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

**SMH178A** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company? LIM SI PENG ANTHONY Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX062B NRIC No

ANTHONY.LIMSP@GMAIL.COM Email Address (Phone) +65-96673936 Mobile Phone No

+65-96673936 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Kia Manufacturer Stinger Model

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Private car

Vehicle Category Auto Transmission

1998 CC

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy No Policy Number 1900077935-01

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver LIM SI PENG ANTHONY NRIC No SXXXX062B

17/06/1991 cupation Indoor nate Of Driving Pass 10/11/2010 10 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS priving experience Gender (Phone) +65-96673936 Mobile Number +65-96673936 Alt. Phone Number ANTHONY.LIMSP@GMAIL.COM Email Address 16 SUNRISE AVENUE Address Address complement 806678 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Side Swipe Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 NG XIN HUI Name Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Yes Was the accident reported to the police? **Traffic Police** Police Station Name (Phone) +65-65470000 Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Alt. Police Station Phone No 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO ATTACHMENT COLLISION-HEAD TO SIDE ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes MEMORY CARD WITH TRAFFIC POLICE Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident Was there any audio recorded?

/	
ricle Registration Number	SBS5022E
Inicle Manufacturer	(a)
Pahicle Model	<b>₩</b>
Vehicle Variant	<b>₽</b> 0
Vehicle Colour	<u> </u>
Vehicle Category	Bus
Name of Driver	THEVENTHARAN D MURUGESU
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-82626084
Address	*
Address complement	*
Postcode Table Communication of the Communication o	
Insurance Company Name	<u>g</u>
Nature Of Damage	•
Details of property damaged in accident	SBS BUS NO.86
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### HINJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	PEDESTRIAN
Address	United Action Action Control of C
Address Complement	(*)
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	•
Injuries Sustained	•
Injured person in which vehicle?	
Were seat belts worn?	No
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

#### SKETCH PLAN

# MPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

06/06/2021 (17:40)

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Kang West B A=SMH178A B = SBS Bus 86

	Weter	to	of the Accident	
			the state of the of the state o	
			W-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
		-		
-				
_			*	
_				
_				
2017				
_				
-				
_				
-				
-	***************************************	s-c-1400c-1		

#### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date 8

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Report No. T/20210606/7026

Station Diary No.:

Traffic Volume:

Anyone conveyed by

Moderate

Yes

ambulance:

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

Clear

Traffic Flow:

Type of Collision:

Two Way

- DODT OF	Δ TRAFFI	CACCIDENT		Daniel No.		5_10,	Station Diary No.:	
Date/Time Report Made: 06/06/2021 23:28			Vide Report No.: F/20210606/0212					
Informan	t's Partic	ulars	Addre	ess:	ENUE SINGAPO	RE 8066	678	
Name of Informant: LIM SI PENG ANTHONY ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S 062B Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			16 SI Conta	673936				
			Email: ANTHONY.LIMSP@GMAIL.COM					
Sex: Male	Age: 29	Date of Birth: 17/06/1991	Drive	of Informant r uage:	Ins	stitution	/ School Name:	
Race: Chinese Occupation: Engineer Programmer			English  Driving Licence Information: Class:  Date of Expiry:					
Type of Accident:	I.	Injury Attended by Police		Drive: No	Accident: 06/06/2021 1	7:40	<i>x</i>	
Location: SENGKA	NG WES	T WAY						
Weather:			Road	Surface:		Ro	oad Speed Limit:	

Details of V	ehicle Involved		-T	Calair Marie Marie	Conditio	No of
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	140 01
SMH178A	Car	KIA	STINGER 2.0A 2WD SUNROOF	Red		0
	SBS Bus No.		<u>ogimios</u>			0

Dry

Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Opposite Direction

Traffic Control:

Traffic Light - Working

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		



Date

No. of Days granted Medical Leave



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 4 Report No. T/20210606/7026

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

/ehicle No	Insi	rance Company	Insurance	ce No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SMH178A		ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.	CONTRACTOR AND A STATE OF THE S		26/03/2021	25/03/2022	
Details of Po	ersoi	ı Involved	MOST WITH			SECTION OF SECTION	
Any Pedestri	an In	volved: Yes		Lation Cro	seing: Used		
No. of Pedes	trian	s Injured: 2	Use of Pec	estrian Cro	ssing: Used	Many L. M.	
Passenger		A STATE OF THE STA	Service Control	ID No.	NIL		
Name		NG XIN HUI		ID No.	11.000.000	**************************************	
Related Vehicle		SMH178A (Car)	Contact No	o. NIL	NIL		
Hospital/Clinic		NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Ex	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
			Date	NIL			
Date NIL No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	Slig	Slight		
	grant	ed Medical Leave   IVIL	en en bronne de en	and the second s	- A Company of the second of t		
Driver		LIM SI PENG ANTHONY	A	ID No.	S 062	.B	
Name		LIM SI PENG ANTION					
		SMH178A (Car)	Contact N	o. 96673936	96673936		
Related Veh	icie	SWH I YOA (Oal)					
Hospital/Clin	ic	NIL		Class of Class: NIL Date of Expiry:			
		NIII	Date	NI	NIL		
Date NIL No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of NIL				
	gram	ed lyledical Education of the second of the	i san di san di san di sa	and the second s	Control of the Contro		
Driver		THEVENTHARAN D MURUGESU		ID No.	G: 35	8 <b>T</b>	
Name		THE VERTICAL CONTRACTOR					
Related Veh	cle	(SBS Bus No. 86)		Contact N	o. NIL	. NIL	
Hospital/Clinic		NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NII Date of E		

Date

NIL

Degree of

NIL

NIL





3 of 4

Report No. T/20210606/7026

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Pedestrian			Tip Na	TNIL	
Name	Unknown Pedestrian		ID No.	MC	
Related Vehicle	NIL		Contact No.	. NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
			Licence & Expiry		
	Da Da		NIL		
Date	NIL tod Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	e of Slight		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Action in the second	and the second second second		
Pedestrian		HE PART BY SETTING	ID No.	NIL	
Name	Unknown Pedestrian				
		Contact No.	NIL		
Related Vehicle	NIL		Class: NIL		
		Class of			
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Driving Licence & Expiry	Date of Expiry: NIL	
		Date	NIL		
Date	NIL ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	f Sligh	nt	
		Dudioo			

#### Brief Details.

Incident happen at Jalan kayu, sengkang West way cross junction.

I was driving a red car at Jalan kayu road beside ju eng home traffic light, about to make a right turn, it was green light, I check on the right side for Pedestrian and saw there was people crossing, so I waited for the path to be clear, when I accelerate my car to move forward I notice the bus was still at a far distance, so I accelerate to the cleared path to make the right turn into seng kang west way, the next thing I notice the bus was moving very fast heading towards my direction, and in a split second the bus ramp into the rear of my car, I felt my car spinning. And I stop everything. I turn left to check if my wife is ok, and notice my cars airbag was activated on the left side. Next I went down to see if everything is OK, but I was shocked to see a man lying at the side of the curb at sengkang West way roadside, his wife and 2 daughters were with him, and later on many pedestrian came to help out. One of the passerby came to help out and called 995. After which the ambulance and traffic police came to assist on this accident.

I have photos of my car's condition, and video of the incident happen, capture by my car dashcam, my car memory card was taken away by a traffic police officer after that.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 4 of 4 Report No. T/20210606/7026

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 06/06/2021 23:28
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ABDUL MUHAIMIN BIN HUSSAIN Contact No.: 65476090	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

# ALA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder period of Insurance

: Lim Si Peng Anthony (Lin Sipeng) : 26 Mar 2021 To 25 Mar 2022

Engine No.

: G4KLKH020362

Chassis No.

: KNAE351AMK6060620

Vehicle No.

: SMH178A

Policy No.

**Issued Date** 

: 1900077935-01

Endorsement No.

: 19 Feb 2021

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: KIA Stinger 2.0

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,998.00 CC

Sum Insured: Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

**Driver Restriction** : NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving expenence. than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

## EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Lim Si Peng Anthony (Lin Sipeng) - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

# \*APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

三本子 中子 中子 子子子

1. Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 65684501

oad Singapore 159931 64278800

1. Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 509339 55684501
2. Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singapore 408550 67461000
3. Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 241 Alexandra Road Singapore 159931 642768
3. Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 600 Sin Ming Ave Singapore 575733 69328000
4. Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only)

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

## IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Limited

If the Party Certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504624201

FULCOKICP2 - BO

22 UBI ROAD 4 FULCO BUILDING

SINGAPORE 408617

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature